

SC 800/2024  
STATE Vs. KEWAL KRISHAN ETC  
FIR NO. 226/2024  
PS NARELA

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Sh. Kashmir Singh, ld. counsel for accused Kewal  
Krishan.

Sh. Akash Khatri, ld. counsel for accused Devender  
Kumar.

IO is not present.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that he needs assistance of the  
IO regarding sanction under Section 197 Cr.P.C. against the  
accused persons.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on  
the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **02.09.2025**.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**14.07.2025**