

SC 800/2024
STATE Vs. KEWAL KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 226/2024
PS NARELA

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Sh. Kashmir Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Kewal
Krishan.

Sh. Aakash Khatri, Id. Counsel for accused Devender
Kumar.

It is stated by Id. Counsels for accused persons that
viscera report has still not been received.

IO is not present today as stated to be on medical
leave being unwell.

Let notice be issued to the IO in terms of previous
order, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the complainant for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.11.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.09.2025