

SC No. 800/2024
STATE Vs. KEWAL KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 226/2024
PS (NARELA)

10.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons on bail in person with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Akash Khatri.

IO is stated to be on medical leave. On last date of hearing also, IO was stated to be on medical leave.

As per record, FSL is already on record, though, sanction under Section 197 Cr.P.C. has not been placed on record by the IO. Hence, in these circumstances, I deem it appropriate to issue notice to the DCP concerned to appear in person on next date of hearing, if IO will not be able to appear on next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be also sent to the DCP concerned for information.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.11.2025