

**SC 800/2024**  
**STATE Vs. KEWAL KRISHAN ETC**  
**FIR NO. 226/2024**  
**PS NARELA**

12.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Sh. Akshay Khatri, Id. Counsel for accused Devender  
Kumar.

IO ACP Rakesh Kumar in person.

An application seeking sanction under Section 197  
Cr.P.C. has been moved by the IO mentioning that written  
requests have already been sent to MCD seeking sanction under  
Section 197 Cr.P.C. and same is awaited.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**12.01.2026**