

SC No. 800/2024
STATE Vs. KEWAL KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 226/2024
PS (NARELA)

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Both the accused are on bail in person with Ld.
counsel Sh. Akash Khatri.

IO ACP Rakesh Kumar is present.

IO seeks one more opportunity for filing sanction
under section 197 Cr.P.C. At request, time given for the same.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.05.2026